CERTIFICATE CU-RSPO SCC-818994

Based on an audit according to the requirements stated in the RSPO Supply Chain Certification Systems, version February 2020 and a signed contract, Control Union (Malaysia) Sdn Bhd herewith certifies that the facility(s) listed below are found to be in compliance with the RSPO Supply Chain Certification Standard, version February 2020 This guarantees that the criteria for processing RSPO certified palm oil products through one or more of the supply chain models as stated in the RSPO Supply Chain Certification Systems have been met.

Name certified company	AAK MALAYSIA SDN. BHD.	
Full address certified company	17.01-02, Level 17, Wisma Goldhill, No. 67, Jalan Raja	
	Chulan, 50200 Kuala Lumpur,	
	MALAYSIA	
RSPO number (if applicable)		
Other sites certified	⊠ yes □ no	
RSPO registered parent company (if applicable)	AAK AB	
RSPO member number parent company	2-0001-04-000-00	

Certificate Start Date	18-11-2022	
Certificate Expiration Date	17-11-2027	
Date of first RSPO certification	18-11-2011	
Certificate number	CU-RSPO SCC-818994	
Supply chain model	☐ Identity Preserved (IP)	
	□ Segregated (SG)	

Authorised signatory name

Ms. Anak Angkau, Aida Lydia *Date of issue:* 19-12-2023

(5 (163228-D) gg)

On behalf of the Managing Director Authorised signature

Issued by

Control Union (Malaysia) Sdn Bhd
Port Tech Tower Level 17, Unit No: 1-7,
Jalan Tiara 3, KU/1, Bandar Baru Klang,
41150 Klang
Selangor Darul Ehsan
MALAYSIA
0060-3-30004132
certifications@controlunion.com

Control Union (Malaysia) Sdn Bhd is accredited by ASI for certification against voluntary sustainability standards for scope of RSPO Supply Chain Certification on 05-11-2014 (ASI-ACC-069)

This certificate including the annex remains the property of Control Union (Malaysia) Sdn Bhd and can be withdrawn in case of terminations as mentioned in the licensee contract, or in case changes or deviations of the above-mentioned data occur. The licensee is obliged to inform Control Union (Malaysia) Sdn Bhd immediately of any changes in the above mentioned data.

Only an original and signed certificate is valid.

Certificate version: C818994CU-RSPO SCC-01.2023







Annex 1 to Certificate - RSPO SCC

Certificate No.: CU-RSPO SCC-818994

CU Code:	Name of facility:	Location address:	Scope
ICS/TRD1		17.01-02, Level 17, Wisma Goldhill,	Purchase, sales, trading and storage of
	AAK Malaysia Sdn	No. 67, Jalan Raja Chulan, 50200	Certified Refined Palm Oil and Palm
	Bhd	Kuala Lumpur, Malaysia	Kernel Oil based products and their
			fractions under SG and MB Models
TRD2		A.C.N. 094 486 361, Suite 4, 10-12	Purchase, sales, trading and storage of
	AAK Aust. Pty Ltd	Old Castle Hill Road, Castle Hill, NSW	Certified Refined Palm Oil and Palm
		2154, Australia	Kernel Oil based products and their
			fractions under SG and MB Models
TRD3		Mita Nitto Daibiru 201, 3-11-36	Purchase, sales, trading and storage of
	AAK Miyoshi Japan	Mita, Minato-ku, Tokyo, 108-0073	Certified Refined Palm Oil and Palm
	Co., Ltd.	Japan	Kernel Oil based products and their
			fractions under SG and MB Models

Authorised signatory name Ms. Anak Angkau, Aida Lydia

Date of issue: 19-12-2023

On behalf of the Managing Director Authorised signature Issued by

Control Union (Malaysia) Sdn Bhd
Port Tech Tower Level 17, Unit No: 1-7,
Jalan Tiara 3, KU/1, Bandar Baru Klang,
41150 Klang,
Selangor Darul Ehsan,
MALAYSIA
0060-3-30004132
certifications@controlunion.com

Control Union (Malaysia) Sdn Bhd is accredited by ASI for certification against voluntary sustainability standards for scope of RSPO Supply Chain Certification on 05-11-2014 (ASI-ACC-069)

This certificate including the annex remains the property of Control Union (Malaysia) Sdn Bhd and can be withdrawn in case of terminations as mentioned in the licensee contract, or in case changes or deviations of the above-mentioned data occur. The licensee is obliged to inform Control Union (Malaysia) Sdn Bhd immediately of any changes in the above mentioned data.

Only an original and signed certificate is valid.

Certificate version: C818994CU-RSPO SCC-01.2023





